
Name of Registered Political Party or Independent Total Votes

Animal Welfare Party - People, Animals, Environment  44667

Christian Peoples Alliance  28878

Communist Party of Britain  8787

Conservatives  795081

Green Party  305452

Heritage Party - Free Speech and Liberty  13534

Labour Party  986609

Let London Live  15755

Liberal Democrats  189522

Londependence 5746

London Real Party  18395

National Liberal Party - Self-determination for all!  2860

ReformUK - London Deserves Better 25009

Rejoin EU 49389

Social Democratic Party 7782

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition  9004

UKIP 27114

Vote Women's Equality Party on orange 55684

Total number of good votes 2589268

(a) Unmarked 28659

(b) Uncertain 1955

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-

Declaration of Results of Poll

I give notice as Greater London Returning Officer for the election of the London-wide Assembly
Members held on 6 May 2021 that the number of votes recorded at the election is as follows: 
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(c) Voting for too many 24212

(d) Writing identifying voter 88

(e) Want of official mark 17

Total 54931

Signed - Greater London Returning Officer

Mary Harpley

Seat Number Name of Registered Political Party 
or Independent

1 Green Party  
2 Liberal Democrats  
3 Green Party  
4 Conservatives  
5 Conservatives  
6 Green Party  
7 Conservatives  
8 Labour Party  
9 Liberal Democrats  

10 Labour Party  
11 Conservatives  

And I do hereby declare the eleven London-wide Assembly Member seats have been allocated and filled 
as follows
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BERRY Sian 
PIDGEON Caroline Valerie
RUSSELL Caroline
BAILEY Shaun

POLANSKI Zack

BOFF Andrew

HALL Susan Mary
BAKER Elly
BOKHARI Hina

SHEIKH Sakina Zahra
BEST Emma Dawn



Total number of ballot papers counted 2644199

Name of Registered Political Party or Independent Total Votes

Animal Welfare Party - People, Animals, Environment  44667

Christian Peoples Alliance  28878

Communist Party of Britain  8787

Conservatives  795081

Green Party  305452

Heritage Party - Free Speech and Liberty  13534

Labour Party  986609

Let London Live  15755

Liberal Democrats  189522

Londependence 5746

London Real Party  18395

National Liberal Party - Self-determination for all!  2860

ReformUK - London Deserves Better 25009

Rejoin EU 49389

Social Democratic Party 7782

Trade Unionist and Socialist Coalition  9004

UKIP 27114

Vote Women's Equality Party on orange 55684

Total number of good votes 2589268

(a) Unmarked 28659

(b) Uncertain 1955

(c) Voting for too many 24212

(d) Writing identifying voter 88

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:-
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(e) Want of official mark 17

Total 54931

Signed - Greater London Returning Officer

Mary Harpley

System Logged Electorate 6191387

Turnout 42%

Page 2 of 2 Generated On: 09/05/2021 00:13:45



Party Votes % of total 
votes

Const 
Members

Round
1

Score

Round
2

Score

Round
3

Score

Round 
4

Score

Round
5

Score

Round
6

Score

Total
List

Members

Total
Assembly
Members

Animal Welfare 
Party - People, 
Animals, 
Environment  

44667 1.73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Christian Peoples 
Alliance  28878 1.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Communist Party of 
Britain  8787 0.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Conservatives  795081 30.71 5 132513.5 132513.5 132513.5 132513.5 113583 99385.12 4 9

Green Party  305452 11.80 0 305452 152726 152726 101817.33 101817.33 101817.33 3 3

Heritage Party - 
Free Speech and 
Liberty  

13534 0.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Labour Party  986609 38.10 9 98660.9 98660.9 98660.9 98660.9 98660.9 98660.9 2 11

Let London Live  15755 0.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Liberal Democrats  189522 7.32 0 189522 189522 94761 94761 94761 94761 2 2

Londependence 5746 0.22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

London Real Party  18395 0.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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National Liberal 
Party - Self-
determination for 
all!  

2860 0.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ReformUK - London 
Deserves Better 25009 0.97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rejoin EU 49389 1.91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Social Democratic 
Party 7782 0.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Trade Unionist and 
Socialist Coalition  9004 0.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UKIP 27114 1.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vote Women's 
Equality Party on 
orange 

55684 2.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2589268

Party Votes % of total 
votes

Const 
Members

Round
7

Score

Round
8

Score

Round
9

Score

Round
10

Score

Round
11

Score

Round
12

Score

Total
List

Members

Total
Assembly
Members

Animal Welfare 
Party - People, 
Animals, 
Environment  

44667 1.73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Christian Peoples 
Alliance  28878 1.12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Communist Party of 
Britain  8787 0.34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Conservatives  795081 30.71 5 99385.12 88342.33 88342.33 88342.33 88342.33 4 9

Green Party  305452 11.80 0 76363 76363 76363 76363 76363 3 3

Heritage Party - 
Free Speech and 
Liberty  

13534 0.52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Labour Party  986609 38.10 9 98660.9 98660.9 89691.73 89691.73 82217.42 2 11

Let London Live  15755 0.61 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Liberal Democrats  189522 7.32 0 94761 94761 94761 63174 63174 2 2

Londependence 5746 0.22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

London Real Party  18395 0.71 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

National Liberal 
Party - Self-
determination for 
all!  

2860 0.11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ReformUK - London 
Deserves Better 25009 0.97 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rejoin EU 49389 1.91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Social Democratic 
Party 7782 0.30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Trade Unionist and 
Socialist Coalition  9004 0.35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UKIP 27114 1.05 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vote Women's 
Equality Party on 
orange 

55684 2.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 2589268
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